TORRES

2025-26 Torres High School GBB Schedule

Date

11/13/2025
11/15/2025
11/19/2025
11/21/2025
11/20-11/22, 2025
11/24/2025
11/26/2025
12/2/2025
12/5/2025
12/6/2025
12/9/2025
12/10/2025
12/10-12/12, 2025
12/11-12/13, 2025
12/12/2025
12/13/2025
12/22/2025
12/23/2025
12/27-12/30, 2025
1/2-1/3, 2026
1/6/2026
1/8/2026
1/10/2026
1/10/2026
1/12/2026
1/14/2026
1/16/2026
1/21/2026
1/23/2026
1/30/2026
2/2/2026
2/5/2026
2/6/2026
2/7/2026
2/11/2026

Day

Thursday
Saturday
Wednesday
Friday
Th/F/Sat
Monday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wed/Th/Fri
Th/F/Sat
Friday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Saturday
Friday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Wednesday
Friday
Friday
Monday

Thursday San Joaquin Memorial (Teacher Appreciation)

Friday
Saturday
Wednesday

Opponent
Fresno Warriors (Scrimage)
TBD (Carnival)
Sierra Chieftains
Pacheco Panthers
TBD
*Atascadero High School
Sanger Apaches
Caruthers High School
Cen-Cal Holiday Classic
*Cen-Cal Holiday Classic
*Clovis North High School
*Dos Palos Broncos
Clovis JV Tournament
Los Banos Tigers
*Cen-Cal Holiday Classic
*Cen-Cal Holiday Classic
Buhach Colony Thunder
*Madera Coyotes

Bakersfield Holiday Showcase

TBD
Golden Valley High School
Mendota Aztecs
Madera Coyotes
TBD
Monache
Bullard High School
San Joaquin Memorial
Roosevelt High School
Hoover Patriots
Bullard Knights

Sanger West High School (Feeder Night)

Roosevelt High School (Senior Night)

Garza High School

Hoover Patriots

Section Playoffs February 14, 18, 20

Section Finals (Selland Arena): February 27-28
Regional/State Dates: March 3 - 14

Varsity Head Coach: Jose Villalobos

Locations
Fresno High School
Clovis High School

Sierra High School
Pacheco High School

Madera South High School

Torres High School
Torres High School

Caruthers High School

Torres High School
Torres High School
Torres High School
Torres High School
Clovis High School

Los Banos High School

Torres High School
Torres High School
Buhach Colony High
Torres High School
Arvin/Bakersfield

Golden Valley High School
Golden Valley High School

Mendota High School
Madera High School

Dinuba High School

Monache High School
Torres High School

San Joaquin Memorial

Roosevelt High School

Torres High School
Bullard High School
Torres High School
Torres High School
Torres High School
Garza High School
Hoover High School

Level
Var
Frosh/JV/Var
JV/Var
Frosh/JV/Var
v
JV/Var
JV/Var
Frosh/JV/Var
Var
Var
JV/Var
Var
v
Frosh
Var
Var
JV/Var
Var
Var
v
Frosh/JV/Var
JV/Var
v
Frosh
JV/Var
JV/Var
Var
JV/Var
JV/Var
JV/Var
JV/Var
Var
JV/Var
JV/Var
JV/Var

Start Time
5:30 PM
TBD
5 PM/6:30 PM
4pm/5:30pm/7pm
TBD
3:30 PM/5:00 PM
5:00 PM/6:30 PM
4:00 PM/5:30 PM/ 7:00 PM
TBD
TBD
5:30 PM/7:00 PM
6:30 PM
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
6:00 PM/7:30 PM
4:00 PM*
TBD
TBD
4:15 PM/5:45 PM/7:15 PM
5:30 PM/7:00 PM
3:00 PM
TBD
5:00 PM/6:30 PM
5:00 PM/6:30 PM
6:30 PM
5:00 PM/6:30 PM
5:00 PM/6:30 PM
5:00 PM/6:30 PM
5:00 PM/6:30 PM
6:30 PM
5:00 PM/6:30 PM
3:30 PM/5:00 PM
5:00 PM/6:30 PM

Principal: Sabrina Rodriguez

Athletic Director: Jordyn Murphy
Address: 16645 Rd 26, Madera, CA 93638
UPDATED: 12/15/2025*




