



# TORRES



## 2025-26 Torres High School GBB Schedule

<b>Date</b>	<b>Day</b>	<b>Opponent</b>	<b>Locations</b>	<b>Level</b>	<b>Start Time</b>
11/13/2025	Thursday	Fresno Warriors (Scrimage)	Fresno High School	Var	5:30 PM
11/15/2025	Saturday	TBD (Carnival)	Clovis High School	Frosh/JV/Var	TBD
11/19/2025	Wednesday	Sierra Chieftains	Sierra High School	JV/Var	5 PM/6:30 PM
11/21/2025	Friday	Pacheco Panthers	Pacheco High School	Frosh/JV/Var	4pm/5:30pm/7pm
11/20-11/22, 2025	Th/F/Sat	TBD	Madera South High School	JV	TBD
<b>11/24/2025</b>	<b>Monday</b>	<b>*Atascadero High School</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>JV/Var</b>	<b>3:30 PM/5:00 PM</b>
<b>11/26/2025</b>	<b>Wednesday</b>	<b>Sanger Apaches</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>JV/Var</b>	<b>5:00 PM/6:30 PM</b>
12/2/2025	Tuesday	Caruthers High School	Caruthers High School	Frosh/JV/Var	4:00 PM/5:30 PM/ 7:00 PM
<b>12/5/2025</b>	<b>Friday</b>	<b>Cen-Cal Holiday Classic</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>Var</b>	<b>TBD</b>
<b>12/6/2025</b>	<b>Saturday</b>	<b>*Cen-Cal Holiday Classic</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>Var</b>	<b>TBD</b>
<b>12/9/2025</b>	<b>Tuesday</b>	<b>*Clovis North High School</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>JV/Var</b>	<b>5:30 PM/7:00 PM</b>
<b>12/10/2025</b>	<b>Wednesday</b>	<b>*Dos Palos Broncos</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>Var</b>	<b>6:30 PM</b>
12/10-12/12, 2025	Wed/Th/Fri	Clovis JV Tournament	Clovis High School	JV	TBD
12/11-12/13, 2025	Th/F/Sat	Los Banos Tigers	Los Banos High School	Frosh	TBD
<b>12/12/2025</b>	<b>Friday</b>	<b>*Cen-Cal Holiday Classic</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>Var</b>	<b>TBD</b>
<b>12/13/2025</b>	<b>Saturday</b>	<b>*Cen-Cal Holiday Classic</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>Var</b>	<b>TBD</b>
12/22/2025	Monday	Buhach Colony Thunder	Buhach Colony High	JV/Var	6:00 PM/7:30 PM
<b>12/23/2025</b>	<b>Tuesday</b>	<b>*Madera Coyotes</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>Var</b>	<b>4:00 PM*</b>
12/27-12/30, 2025	Saturday	Bakersfield Holiday Showcase	Arvin/Bakersfield	Var	TBD
1/2-1/3, 2026	Friday	TBD	Golden Valley High School	JV	TBD
1/6/2026	Tuesday	Golden Valley High School	Golden Valley High School	Frosh/JV/Var	4:15 PM/5:45 PM/7:15 PM
1/8/2026	Thursday	Mendota Aztecs	Mendota High School	JV/Var	5:30 PM/7:00 PM
1/10/2026	Saturday	Madera Coyotes	Madera High School	JV	3:00 PM
1/10/2026	Saturday	TBD	Dinuba High School	Frosh	TBD
1/12/2026	Monday	Monache	Monache High School	JV/Var	5:00 PM/6:30 PM
<b>1/14/2026</b>	<b>Wednesday</b>	<b>Bullard High School</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>JV/Var</b>	<b>5:00 PM/6:30 PM</b>
1/16/2026	Friday	San Joaquin Memorial	San Joaquin Memorial	Var	6:30 PM
1/21/2026	Wednesday	Roosevelt High School	Roosevelt High School	JV/Var	5:00 PM/6:30 PM
<b>1/23/2026</b>	<b>Friday</b>	<b>Hoover Patriots</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>JV/Var</b>	<b>5:00 PM/6:30 PM</b>
1/30/2026	Friday	Bullard Knights	Bullard High School	JV/Var	5:00 PM/6:30 PM
<b>2/2/2026</b>	<b>Monday</b>	<b>Sanger West High School (Feeder Night)</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>JV/Var</b>	<b>5:00 PM/6:30 PM</b>
<b>2/5/2026</b>	<b>Thursday</b>	<b>San Joaquin Memorial (Teacher Appreciation)</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>Var</b>	<b>6:30 PM</b>
<b>2/6/2026</b>	<b>Friday</b>	<b>Roosevelt High School (Senior Night)</b>	<b>Torres High School</b>	<b>JV/Var</b>	<b>5:00 PM/6:30 PM</b>
<b>2/7/2026</b>	<b>Saturday</b>	<b>Garza High School</b>	<b>Garza High School</b>	<b>JV/Var</b>	<b>3:30 PM/5:00 PM</b>
2/11/2026	Wednesday	Hoover Patriots	Hoover High School	JV/Var	5:00 PM/6:30 PM

**Section Playoffs** February 14, 18, 20

**Section Finals** (Selland Arena): February 27-28

**Regional/State Dates:** March 3 - 14

**Varsity Head Coach:** Jose Villalobos

**Principal:** Sabrina Rodriguez

**Athletic Director:** Jordyn Murphy

**Address:** 16645 Rd 26, Madera, CA 93638

**UPDATED: 12/15/2025\***